Page 2 of 12
Version history
Current version Date Author Change description
Page 3 of 12
 CBB21
Metallized polypropylene film capacitor(dipped)
ӏ Outline Drawing
Forming Lead Shapes

Page 4 of 12
 CBB21
ӏ Part number system
The 15 digits part number is formed as follow
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
C 3 1
Digit 1 to 3 Series code
C31= CBB21
Digit 4 to 5 D.C. rated voltage
2A=100V 2E=250V 2G=400V
2J=630V 3A=1000V 3B=1250V
Digit 6 to 8 Rated capacitance value
For example: 103=10×103pF=0.01μF
Digit 9 Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%
Digit 10 Pitch
3=7.5mm 4=10mm 5=12.5mm 6=15mm
8=20mm 9=22.5mm A=25mm C=30mm
Digit 11 Internal use
S= Pattern˼
Digit 12 to 15 Lead form and packaging code
Table 1 lead form and packing code
Digit 12 Digit 13 Digit 14 Digit 15
code explanation code explanation code explanation code explanation
A ammo-pack 3
4
6
F=7.5mm
F=10.0mm
F=15.0mm
1 kinked A each cap. between two consecutive holes
P3=12.7mm,H=20.0mm (For pitch=7.5mm)
E P3=25.4mm;H=20.0mm (For
pitch=10.0/15.0mm)
F lead kinked 4
6
7
8
9
F=10.0mm
F=15.0mm
F=17.5mm
F=20.0mm
F=22.5mm
0 B=4.5mm
The length
of B
0 B Length tolerance ±0.5mm
Y
straight lead
 Y  in the
figure above
code explanation 0 Length tolerance ±0.5mm
45 lead length 4.5mm
Digit12-15 code C000means standard lead length (18mm ~ 30mm)Note: Recommend short lead due to long lead could deform easily.
Page 5 of 12
 CBB21
ӏ Dimensions(mm)
Pattern IIReduced sizes
100Vdc(63Vac)/250Vdc(160Vac)# 400Vdc(200Vac)CN(μF) Wmax Hmax Tmax P d Part number CN(μF) Wmax Hmax Tmax P d Part number
0.010 9.8 7.7 4.0 7.5 0.6 C312A103-3S**** 0.010 9.8 7.8 4.1 7.5 0.6 C312G103-3S****0.011 9.8 7.8 4.2 7.5 0.6 C312A113-3S**** 0.011 9.8 7.9 4.2 7.5 0.6 C312G113-3S****0.012 9.8 7.9 4.3 7.5 0.6 C312A123-3S**** 0.012 9.8 8.0 4.4 7.5 0.6 C312G123-3S****0.013 9.8 8.0 4.4 7.5 0.6 C312A133-3S**** 0.013 9.8 8.1 4.5 7.5 0.6 C312G133-3S****0.015 9.8 7.8 4.2 7.5 0.6 C312A153-3S**** 0.015 9.8 8.4 4.7 7.5 0.6 C312G153-3S****0.016 9.8 7.9 4.3 7.5 0.6 C312A163-3S**** 0.016 9.8 8.5 4.8 7.5 0.6 C312G163-3S****0.018 9.8 8.1 4.4 7.5 0.6 C312A183-3S**** 0.018 9.8 8.7 5.0 7.5 0.6 C312G183-3S****0.020 9.8 8.2 4.6 7.5 0.6 C312A203-3S**** 0.020 9.8 8.9 5.3 7.5 0.6 C312G203-3S****0.022 9.8 8.4 4.8 7.5 0.6 C312A223-3S**** 0.022 9.8 9.1 5.5 7.5 0.6 C312G223-3S****0.024 9.8 8.6 4.9 7.5 0.6 C312A243-3S**** 0.024 12.3 8.0 4.3 10.0 0.6 C312G243-4S****0.027 9.8 7.6 4.0 7.5 0.6 C312A273-3S**** 0.027 12.3 8.1 4.5 10.0 0.6 C312G273-4S****0.030 9.8 7.7 4.1 7.5 0.6 C312A303-3S**** 0.030 12.3 8.3 4.7 10.0 0.6 C312G303-4S****0.033 9.8 7.9 4.2 7.5 0.6 C312A333-3S**** 0.033 12.3 8.5 4.8 10.0 0.6 C312G333-4S****0.036 9.8 8.0 4.4 7.5 0.6 C312A363-3S**** 0.036 12.3 8.6 5.0 10.0 0.6 C312G363-4S****0.039 9.8 8.1 4.5 7.5 0.6 C312A393-3S**** 0.039 12.3 8.7 5.0 10.0 0.6 C312G393-4S****0.043 9.8 8.3 4.7 7.5 0.6 C312A433-3S**** 0.043 12.3 8.8 5.2 10.0 0.6 C312G433-4S****0.047 9.8 8.5 4.8 7.5 0.6 C312A473-3S**** 0.047 12.3 9.0 5.4 10.0 0.6 C312G473-4S****0.051 12.3 8.0 4.3 10.0 0.6 C312A513-4S**** 0.051 12.3 9.2 5.6 10.0 0.6 C312G513-4S****0.056 12.3 8.1 4.5 10.0 0.6 C312A563-4S**** 0.056 12.3 9.4 5.8 10.0 0.6 C312G563-4S****0.062 12.3 8.3 4.6 10.0 0.6 C312A623-4S**** 0.062 12.3 8.9 5.2 10.0 0.6 C312G623-4S****0.068 12.3 8.5 4.8 10.0 0.6 C312A683-4S**** 0.068 12.3 9.1 5.4 10.0 0.6 C312G683-4S****0.075 12.3 8.6 5.0 10.0 0.6 C312A753-4S**** 0.075 12.3 9.3 5.7 10.0 0.6 C312G753-4S****0.082 12.3 8.8 5.2 10.0 0.6 C312A823-4S**** 0.082 12.3 9.5 5.9 10.0 0.6 C312G823-4S****0.091 12.3 8.1 4.5 10.0 0.6 C312A913-4S**** 0.091 12.3 9.8 6.1 10.0 0.6 C312G913-4S****0.10 12.3 8.3 4.7 10.0 0.6 C312A104-4S**** 0.10 12.3 10.0 6.4 10.0 0.6 C312G104-4S****0.11 12.3 8.5 4.8 10.0 0.6 C312A114-4S**** 0.11 12.3 10.3 6.6 10.0 0.6 C312G114-4S****0.12 12.3 8.6 5.0 10.0 0.6 C312A124-4S**** 0.12 17.5 10.7 5.5 15.0 0.6 C312G124-6S****0.13 12.3 8.6 4.9 10.0 0.6 C312A134-4S**** 0.13 17.5 10.9 5.7 15.0 0.6 C312G134-6S****0.15 12.3 8.9 5.2 10.0 0.6 C312A154-4S**** 0.15 17.5 11.2 6.0 15.0 0.6 C312G154-6S****0.16 12.3 9.0 5.4 10.0 0.6 C312A164-4S**** 0.16 17.5 11.3 6.1 15.0 0.6 C312G164-6S****0.18 12.3 9.3 5.6 10.0 0.6 C312A184-4S**** 0.18 17.5 11.6 6.4 15.0 0.6 C312G184-6S****0.20 12.3 9.5 5.9 10.0 0.6 C312A204-4S**** 0.20 17.5 11.9 6.7 15.0 0.6 C312G204-6S****0.22 12.3 9.8 6.1 10.0 0.6 C312A224-4S**** 0.22 17.5 12.2 7.0 15.0 0.6 C312G224-6S****0.24 12.3 10.0 6.4 10.0 0.6 C312A244-4S**** 0.24 17.5 12.5 7.3 15.0 0.6 C312G244-6S****0.27 17.5 10.5 5.3 15.0 0.6 C312A274-6S**** 0.27 17.5 12.9 7.6 15.0 0.8 C312G274-6S****0.30 17.5 10.8 5.5 15.0 0.6 C312A304-6S**** 0.30 17.5 13.7 8.0 15.0 0.8 C312G304-6S****0.33 17.5 11.0 5.8 15.0 0.6 C312A334-6S**** 0.33 17.5 14.1 8.4 15.0 0.8 C312G334-6S****0.36 17.5 11.2 6.0 15.0 0.6 C312A364-6S**** 0.36 17.5 14.4 8.7 15.0 0.8 C312G364-6S****0.39 17.5 11.4 6.2 15.0 0.6 C312A394-6S**** 0.39 17.5 14.7 9.0 15.0 0.8 C312G394-6S****0.43 17.5 11.6 6.4 15.0 0.6 C312A434-6S**** 0.43 17.5 15.1 9.4 15.0 0.8 C312G434-6S****0.47 17.5 11.9 6.6 15.0 0.6 C312A474-6S**** 0.47 17.5 15.5 9.8 15.0 0.8 C312G474-6S****0.51 17.5 12.1 6.9 15.0 0.6 C312A514-6S**** 0.51 25.2 14.8 7.6 22.5 0.8 C312G514-9S****0.56 17.5 12.4 7.2 15.0 0.6 C312A564-6S**** 0.56 25.2 15.2 7.9 22.5 0.8 C312G564-9S****0.62 17.5 12.7 7.5 15.0 0.8 C312A624-6S**** 0.62 25.2 15.6 8.3 22.5 0.8 C312G624-9S****0.68 17.5 13.5 7.8 15.0 0.8 C312A684-6S**** 0.68 25.2 15.9 9.1 22.5 0.8 C312G684-9S****0.75 17.5 13.9 8.2 15.0 0.8 C312A754-6S**** 0.75 25.2 16.3 9.6 22.5 0.8 C312G754-9S****0.82 17.5 14.2 8.5 15.0 0.8 C312A824-6S**** 0.82 25.2 16.7 10.0 22.5 0.8 C312G824-9S****0.91 17.5 14.9 8.9 15.0 0.8 C312A914-6S**** 0.91 25.2 17.2 10.5 22.5 0.8 C312G914-9S****1.0 17.5 15.0 9.3 15.0 0.8 C312A105-6S**** 1.0 25.2 17.7 10.9 22.5 0.8 C312G105-9S****1.1 17.5 15.5 9.7 15.0 0.8 C312A115-6S****1.2 25.2 14.8 7.5 22.5 0.8 C312A125-9S****1.3 25.2 15.1 7.8 22.5 0.8 C312A135-9S****1.5 25.2 15.6 8.3 22.5 0.8 C312A155-9S****1.6 25.2 15.9 8.6 22.5 0.8 C312A165-9S****1.8 25.2 16.4 9.1 22.5 0.8 C312A185-9S****2.0 25.2 16.9 10.1 22.5 0.8 C312A205-9S****2.2 25.2 18.3 9.9 22.5 0.8 C312A225-9S****2.4 25.2 18.7 10.4 22.5 0.8 C312A245-9S****2.7 25.2 19.3 10.9 22.5 0.8 C312A275-9S****3.0 25.2 19.9 11.6 22.5 0.8 C312A305-9S****3.3 25.2 20.5 12.1 22.5 0.8 C312A335-9S****
Note1. -=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%,J=±5%
2. ****=lead form and packing coderefer to table 1
3. #when the rated voltage is 250Vdc,the digit 4~5 is 2E.
Page 6 of 12
 CBB21
ӏ Dimensions(mm)
Pattern IIReduced sizes
630Vdc(220Vac)@ 630Vdc(220Vac)@ 1 000/1 250Vdc (400Vac)#
CN(μF) Wmax Hmax Tmax P d Part number CN(μF) Wmax Hmax Tmax P d Part number CN(μF) Wmax Hmax Tmax P d Part number
0.0010 10.0 7.9 4.3 7.5 0.6 C312J102-3S**** 0.027 12.3 9.4 5.7 10.0 0.6 C312J273-4S**** 0.0010 10.0 7.9 4.3 7.5 0.6 C313A102-3S****
0.0011 10.0 8.1 4.4 7.5 0.6 C312J112-3S**** 0.030 12.3 9.6 6.0 10.0 0.6 C312J303-4S**** 0.0011 10.0 8.1 4.4 7.5 0.6 C313A112-3S****
0.0012 10.0 8.2 4.5 7.5 0.6 C312J122-3S**** 0.033 12.3 9.9 6.2 10.0 0.6 C312J333-4S**** 0.0012 10.0 8.2 4.5 7.5 0.6 C313A122-3S****
0.0013 10.0 8.3 4.7 7.5 0.6 C312J132-3S**** 0.036 12.3 10.1 6.4 10.0 0.6 C312J363-4S**** 0.0013 10.0 8.3 4.7 7.5 0.6 C313A132-3S****
0.0015 10.0 8.1 4.4 7.5 0.6 C312J152-3S**** 0.039 12.3 10.3 6.7 10.0 0.6 C312J393-4S**** 0.0015 10.0 8.1 4.4 7.5 0.6 C313A152-3S****
0.0016 10.0 8.2 4.5 7.5 0.6 C312J162-3S**** 0.043 17.5 10.7 5.4 15.0 0.6 C312J433-6S**** 0.0016 10.0 8.2 4.5 7.5 0.6 C313A162-3S****
0.0018 10.0 7.8 4.2 7.5 0.6 C312J182-3S**** 0.047 17.5 10.8 5.6 15.0 0.6 C312J473-6S**** 0.0018 10.0 7.8 4.2 7.5 0.6 C313A182-3S****
0.0020 10.0 8.0 4.3 7.5 0.6 C312J202-3S**** 0.051 17.5 11.0 5.8 15.0 0.6 C312J513-6S**** 0.0020 10.0 8.0 4.3 7.5 0.6 C313A202-3S****
0.0022 10.0 8.1 4.5 7.5 0.6 C312J222-3S**** 0.056 17.5 11.2 6.0 15.0 0.6 C312J563-6S**** 0.0022 10.0 8.1 4.5 7.5 0.6 C313A222-3S****
0.0024 9.8 8.0 4.3 7.5 0.6 C312J242-3S**** 0.062 17.5 11.4 6.2 15.0 0.6 C312J623-6S**** 0.0024 10.0 7.7 4.0 7.5 0.6 C313A242-3S****
0.0027 9.8 8.1 4.5 7.5 0.6 C312J272-3S**** 0.068 17.5 11.7 6.5 15.0 0.6 C312J683-6S**** 0.0027 10.0 7.8 4.2 7.5 0.6 C313A272-3S****
0.0030 9.8 8.3 4.7 7.5 0.6 C312J302-3S**** 0.075 17.5 11.9 6.7 15.0 0.6 C312J753-6S**** 0.0030 10.0 8.0 4.4 7.5 0.6 C313A302-3S****
0.0033 9.8 8.5 4.8 7.5 0.6 C312J332-3S**** 0.082 17.5 12.2 7.0 15.0 0.6 C312J823-6S**** 0.0033 10.0 8.2 4.5 7.5 0.6 C313A332-3S****
0.0036 9.8 8.0 4.4 7.5 0.6 C312J362-3S**** 0.091 17.5 12.5 7.3 15.0 0.6 C312J913-6S**** 0.0036 10.0 8.3 4.7 7.5 0.6 C313A362-3S****
0.0039 9.8 8.2 4.5 7.5 0.6 C312J392-3S**** 0.10 17.5 12.8 7.6 15.0 0.8 C312J104-6S**** 0.0039 10.0 8.4 4.8 7.5 0.6 C313A392-3S****
0.0043 9.8 8.3 4.7 7.5 0.6 C312J432-3S**** 0.11 17.5 13.6 7.9 15.0 0.8 C312J114-6S**** 0.0043 10.0 8.2 4.5 7.5 0.6 C313A432-3S****
0.0047 9.8 8.5 4.9 7.5 0.6 C312J472-3S**** 0.12 17.5 13.9 8.2 15.0 0.8 C312J124-6S**** 0.0047 10.0 8.3 4.7 7.5 0.6 C313A472-3S****
0.0051 9.8 8.6 5.0 7.5 0.6 C312J512-3S**** 0.13 17.5 14.2 8.5 15.0 0.8 C312J134-6S**** 0.0051 10.0 8.5 4.8 7.5 0.6 C313A512-3S****
0.0056 9.8 8.8 5.2 7.5 0.6 C312J562-3S**** 0.15 17.5 14.7 9.0 15.0 0.8 C312J154-6S**** 0.0056 10.0 8.7 5.0 7.5 0.6 C313A562-3S****
0.0062 9.8 9.0 5.4 7.5 0.6 C312J622-3S**** 0.16 17.5 15.0 9.3 15.0 0.8 C312J164-6S**** 0.0062 10.0 8.7 5.0 7.5 0.6 C313A622-3S****
0.0068 12.3 8.0 4.4 10.0 0.6 C312J682-4S**** 0.18 17.5 15.5 9.8 15.0 0.8 C312J184-6S**** 0.0068 12.0 8.9 5.2 10.0 0.6 C313A682-4S****
0.0075 12.3 8.2 4.5 10.0 0.6 C312J752-4S**** 0.20 17.5 16.0 10.3 15.0 0.8 C312J204-6S**** 0.0075 12.0 9.1 5.4 10.0 0.6 C313A752-4S****
0.0082 12.3 8.3 4.7 10.0 0.6 C312J822-4S**** 0.22 25.2 15.2 7.9 22.5 0.8 C312J224-9S**** 0.0082 12.0 9.3 5.6 10.0 0.6 C313A822-4S****
0.0091 12.3 8.5 4.9 10.0 0.6 C312J912-4S**** 0.24 25.2 15.5 8.2 22.5 0.8 C312J244-9S**** 0.0091 12.0 9.5 5.9 10.0 0.6 C313A912-4S****
0.010 12.3 7.8 4.1 10.0 0.6 C312J103-4S**** 0.27 25.2 15.9 9.2 22.5 0.8 C312J274-9S**** 0.010 12.0 9.9 6.3 10.0 0.6 C313A103-4S****
0.011 12.3 7.9 4.2 10.0 0.6 C312J113-4S**** 0.30 25.2 16.4 9.6 22.5 0.8 C312J304-9S****
0.012 12.3 8.0 4.4 10.0 0.6 C312J123-4S**** 0.33 25.2 16.8 10.0 22.5 0.8 C312J334-9S****
0.013 12.3 8.1 4.5 10.0 0.6 C312J133-4S**** 0.36 25.2 17.2 10.4 22.5 0.8 C312J364-9S****
0.015 12.3 8.3 4.7 10.0 0.6 C312J153-4S**** 0.39 25.2 17.6 10.8 22.5 0.8 C312J394-9S****
0.016 12.3 8.5 4.8 10.0 0.6 C312J163-4S**** 0.43 25.2 18.1 11.3 22.5 0.8 C312J434-9S****
0.018 12.3 8.6 4.9 10.0 0.6 C312J183-4S**** 0.47 25.2 18.6 11.8 22.5 0.8 C312J474-9S****
0.020 12.3 8.8 5.1 10.0 0.6 C312J203-4S**** 0.51 25.2 19.0 12.2 22.5 0.8 C312J514-9S****
0.022 12.3 8.9 5.3 10.0 0.6 C312J223-4S**** 0.56 25.2 19.6 12.8 22.5 0.8 C312J564-9S****
0.024 12.3 9.1 5.5 10.0 0.6 C312J243-4S****
Note1. -=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%,J=±5%
2. ****=lead form and packing coderefer to table 1
3. # when the rated voltage is 1250Vdc,the digit 5֐4 is 3B.
4. @Not suitable for across-the-line applications. Pls refer to interference Suppression Capacitors.